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Sincerely,

4 r{utunrl

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Public BodY: See Attaohed Sheet l
Project: See Attached Sheet ,r '

lDdL Case No.: See Attached Sheet , : ,

Dear Sir or Madam: 
: " :

This tetter is format notice of the determination by the lllinois Department 
"{ !9lglJlPOLI !!9t

the above named addressees have violated the lilinois Prevailing W?gqll (820 |LCS 130ll et' seq')

(Act). This tetter.constitutes a Notice of rirt vioration ano is issied nir tooL pursuant to section 11a ot

in ' i " t ' inotn"Prevai l ingWa9eHear ingProcedures,56| | | .Adm.Code100.

The Department has determined that the above,named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced Broject by the following'conductl

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing l9 ?3y the prevailing. [te of

wages of Various CountiJi to its workers. iifqfqlqTent has determined that the total'amount of

wages by which worlcerc were underpaid wai $g,gio.as. This amount represents the difference between

actuaf wages pairt and the amount required: under the Act. The assess ed 20o/o statutory penalty

amounted to $t,gZo.,tO. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this Project wes

$11,820.55.

lf the Department determines that the,above named addressees have committed a. second violation of

the Act within two (2l;;;;of tf," O"t" of a Notice of First'Violation, they will be subject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, durinO 
"ry;n1ime 

it will be'unable lo.qqrrorm work on any public

ffii';;;j"$. 
'Jfi;i;arance 

of i{6tice ;f s"*nd viola{o1, they have the risht to request a hearins to

contest the violationr uno"rriing the Noticei'of'First and seconl Violations,-pursuant'to section 11a ot

the Act and the prevailing wage Hearing procedures. A hearing is NoT aviilanfe solely upon Notice of

First Violation.
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